
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 549 26:31 3:48 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

2 660 28:10 4:02 SANCHEZ TORIBIO, CARMEN 1996 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

3 597 29:25 4:13 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 3 UF 3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

4 506 29:35 4:14 CARMONA OREJON, MARIA 2004 4 UF 4 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

5 528 29:53 4:17 DUMBLETON HUNTER, EVELYN 2003 5 UF 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

6 570 30:33 4:22 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 6 UF 6 Universidad Europea

7 494 31:23 4:29 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

8 502 31:25 4:30 CALVO BARRIO, BLANCA 2001 8 UF 8 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

9 602 31:55 4:34 MURILLO MORANTE, SUSANA 1975 9 POPF 1

10 478 32:03 4:35 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 10 UF 9 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

11 653 32:07 4:36 SANCHEZ MARCOS, SANDRA 2005 11 UF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

12 486 32:19 4:37 BELLANGEON , MARGAUX 2005 12 UF 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 652 32:36 4:40 SANCHEZ LUPON, MARTA 1998 13 POPF 2

14 521 32:37 4:40 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, MARTA 2006 14 UF 12 Universidad de Alcala 1

15 648 32:57 4:43 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 15 UF 13 UNED

16 547 33:12 4:45 GARCIA MONTEJANO, CLAUDIA 2002 16 UF 14 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

17 598 33:23 4:47 MORENO BARRAGAN, ELSA 2003 17 UF 15 Universidad de Alcala 2

18 534 33:32 4:48 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO, PAULA 2001 18 UF 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

19 665 35:02 5:01 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 19 UF 17 Universidad Europea

20 662 35:09 5:02 SANS LENGUAS, IRENE 2003 20 UF 18 Universidad Europea

21 542 35:20 5:03 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 21 UF 19 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

22 600 35:40 5:06 MORTIER MORTIER, GARANCE 2000 22 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

23 520 35:51 5:08 DE LAS HERAS MUÑOZ, MARIA AMOR 1969 23 POPF 3

24 586 35:59 5:09 MARTINEZ BRAVO, MARIA 2004 24 UF 21 Universidad de Alcala 3

25 681 36:02 5:09 VAUZEILLES VAUZEILLES, LUCE 1998 25 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

26 620 36:06 5:10 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 26 UF 23 Universidad Europea

27 525 36:48 5:16 DIAZ MINGO, CARLOTA 2003 27 UF 24 Universidad de Alcala 4

28 546 37:05 5:18 GARCIA LUJAN, LAURA 2002 28 UF 25 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

29 581 37:28 5:22 MANZANO PORCEL, MARIA 1987 29 POPF 4

30 613 38:01 5:26 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 30 UF 26 UNED

31 587 38:10 5:28 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 31 UF 27 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

32 530 38:10 5:28 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 32 UF 28 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

33 655 38:18 5:29 SANCHEZ MONTERO, ROCIO 1979 33 UF 29 Universidad de Alcala 5

34 685 38:20 5:29 ZDEB , DESIREE ARIADNA 2005 34 UF 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

35 512 38:24 5:30 CLAUDE , MATHILDE 2001 35 UF 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

36 594 38:35 5:31 MONTERO ROA, MAGALI ISABEL 1991 36 UF 32 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

37 580 38:54 5:34 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 37 UF 33 Universidad Europea

38 610 39:13 5:37 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 38 UF 34 UNED

39 516 39:20 5:38 DAYNES , ELISE 2004 39 UF 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

40 519 39:25 5:38 DE LAS HAZAS HERNANDEZ, PAULA 2002 40 UF 36 Universidad Nebrija

41 540 39:27 5:39 FOSTER , ELLIE 2003 41 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

42 609 40:29 5:47 PASCUAL BEATO, ANA MARIA 1968 42 POPF 5

43 474 40:45 5:50 ALONSO ORTIZ, MARINA 1999 43 UF 38 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

44 567 41:08 5:53 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 44 UF 39 UNED

45 543 41:44 5:58 GALODE , VALENTINE 2001 45 UF 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

46 632 43:10 6:10 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO, ITZIAR 2003 46 UF 41 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

47 636 44:13 6:19 ROMERO TAVERAS, LUCIA 2004 47 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija

48 605 44:42 6:24 NOVAKOVA NOVAKOVA, EKATERINA 2004 48 UF 43 Universidad de Alcala 6

49 678 45:08 6:27 VALVERDE PEREZ, VALERIA 2005 49 UF 44 Universidad Europea

50 591 45:14 6:28 MEDEL IÑIGO, MARIA ROSA 1963 50 POPF 6

51 489 45:14 6:28 BLANCO BUENO, MARIA NATIVIDAD 1960 51 UF 45 Universidad de Alcala 7

52 562 46:55 6:43 GUIARD ABASCAL, LOLA 1962 52 POPF 7
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1445 puntos
1 549 26:31 3:48 GOMEZ MENENDEZ, CLAUDIA 2002 1 UF 1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 600

2 660 28:10 4:02 SANCHEZ TORIBIO, CARMEN 1996 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 500

3 528 29:53 4:17 DUMBLETON HUNTER, EVELYN 2003 5 UF 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 345

4 486 32:19 4:37 BELLANGEON , MARGAUX 2005 11 UF 11 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 315

5 534 33:32 4:48 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO, PAULA 2001 16 UF 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 290

6 540 39:27 5:39 FOSTER , ELLIE 2003 37 UF 37 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 185

2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 995 puntos
1 597 29:25 4:13 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 3 UF 3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 400

2 653 32:07 4:36 SANCHEZ MARCOS, SANDRA 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 320

3 542 35:20 5:03 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 19 UF 19 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 275

4 594 38:35 5:31 MONTERO ROA, MAGALI ISABEL 1991 32 UF 32 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 210

3 Universidad Europea 905 puntos
1 570 30:33 4:22 LEONE LEONE, MAGALI 2005 6 UF 6 Universidad Europea 340

2 665 35:02 5:01 SARAIVA HAGE, ANDREA 2005 17 UF 17 Universidad Europea 285

3 662 35:09 5:02 SANS LENGUAS, IRENE 2003 18 UF 18 Universidad Europea 280

4 620 36:06 5:10 PONS GUILLEM, SANDRA 2001 23 UF 23 Universidad Europea 255

5 580 38:54 5:34 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 33 UF 33 Universidad Europea 205

6 678 45:08 6:27 VALVERDE PEREZ, VALERIA 2005 44 UF 44 Universidad Europea 150

4 Universidad de Alcala 870 puntos
1 521 32:37 4:40 DE LAS HERAS SIRO, MARTA 2006 12 UF 12 Universidad de Alcala 1 310

2 598 33:23 4:47 MORENO BARRAGAN, ELSA 2003 15 UF 15 Universidad de Alcala 2 295

3 586 35:59 5:09 MARTINEZ BRAVO, MARIA 2004 21 UF 21 Universidad de Alcala 3 265

4 525 36:48 5:16 DIAZ MINGO, CARLOTA 2003 24 UF 24 Universidad de Alcala 4 250

5 655 38:18 5:29 SANCHEZ MONTERO, ROCIO 1979 29 UF 29 Universidad de Alcala 5 225

6 605 44:42 6:24 NOVAKOVA NOVAKOVA, EKATERINA 2004 43 UF 43 Universidad de Alcala 6 155

7 489 45:14 6:28 BLANCO BUENO, MARIA NATIVIDAD 1960 45 UF 45 Universidad de Alcala 7 145

5 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 855 puntos
1 478 32:03 4:35 APARICIO BRU, BEATRIZ 2000 9 UF 9 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 325

2 600 35:40 5:06 MORTIER MORTIER, GARANCE 2000 20 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 270

3 681 36:02 5:09 VAUZEILLES VAUZEILLES, LUCE 1998 22 UF 22 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 260

4 587 38:10 5:28 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 27 UF 27 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 235

5 512 38:24 5:30 CLAUDE , MATHILDE 2001 31 UF 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 215

6 516 39:20 5:38 DAYNES , ELISE 2004 35 UF 35 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 195

7 543 41:44 5:58 GALODE , VALENTINE 2001 40 UF 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 170

6 UNED 745 puntos
1 648 32:57 4:43 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 13 UF 13 UNED 305

2 613 38:01 5:26 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 26 UF 26 UNED 240

3 610 39:13 5:37 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 34 UF 34 UNED 200

4 567 41:08 5:53 HERRERO TOMAS, MARIA JOSE 1962 39 UF 39 UNED 175
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 590 22:51 3:16 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

2 571 22:54 3:17 LOMA DE LA VEGA, JUAN 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

3 603 22:57 3:17 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 3 UM 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

4 564 23:32 3:22 HERANCE ROPERO, SERGIO 1988 4 POPM 1

5 487 23:34 3:22 BERNAL GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER 1997 5 UM 4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

6 469 23:57 3:26 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 6 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

7 565 24:12 3:28 HERNANDEZ BENITO, EDUARDO 2005 7 UM 6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

8 608 24:15 3:28 PASAMAR LOPEZ, RAUL 1988 8 POPM 2

9 607 24:19 3:29 PAILLET JORNET, YOANN 1999 9 UM 7 Universidad Europea

10 508 24:19 3:29 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 10 UM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

11 518 24:36 3:31 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 11 UM 9 UNED

12 523 24:49 3:33 DEL POZO JULIAN, DAVID 2003 12 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 650 24:54 3:34 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, OSCAR 1976 13 POPM 3

14 644 24:58 3:34 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 14 UM 11 Universidad Europea

15 479 25:01 3:35 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 15 UM 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

16 676 25:07 3:36 URIBE VIVAS, MIGUEL 2002 16 UM 13 Universidad de Alcala 1

17 560 25:27 3:39 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 17 UM 14 Universidad Europea

18 480 25:38 3:40 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 18 UM 15 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

19 616 25:46 3:41 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 19 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

20 672 25:57 3:43 SIENES GARCIA, EDUARDO 1998 20 POPM 4

21 604 26:00 3:43 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 21 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

22 509 26:11 3:45 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 22 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

23 595 26:16 3:46 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 23 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

24 558 26:25 3:47 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 24 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

25 483 26:42 3:49 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 25 UM 21 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

26 619 26:55 3:51 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 26 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

27 537 27:02 3:52 FERNANDEZ SERVANT, IVAN 2004 27 UM 23 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

28 555 27:06 3:53 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 28 UM 24 UNED

29 499 27:11 3:53 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 29 UM 25 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

30 669 27:25 3:55 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 30 POPM 5

31 659 27:28 3:56 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 31 UM 26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

32 579 27:36 3:57 LUENGO GARCIA, RUBEN 1984 32 POPM 6

33 675 27:53 3:59 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 33 POPM 7

34 635 27:54 4:00 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 34 UM 27 Universidad de Alcala 2

35 670 27:57 4:00 SERRANO MALDONADO, EDUARDO 1973 35 UM 28 Universidad CEU San Pablo

36 622 28:09 4:02 PORTALATIN CHAMORRO, JOSE LUIS 1967 36 POPM 8

37 498 28:15 4:03 CABRERA SILVA, MANUEL 1965 37 UM 29 Universidad de Alcala 3

38 517 28:26 4:04 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 38 UM 30 Universidad Nebrija

39 535 28:28 4:04 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, SANTI ELIAS 1967 39 POPM 9

40 492 28:36 4:06 BOTELLA SERRANO, JUAN DE DIOS 1958 40 POPM 10

41 552 28:39 4:06 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 41 POPM 11

42 490 29:02 4:09 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 42 UM 31 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

43 645 29:03 4:09 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 43 POPM 12

44 548 29:29 4:13 GOMEZ HERRERO, RICARDO 1975 44 POPM 13

45 626 29:30 4:13 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 45 UM 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

46 624 29:39 4:15 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO JAIME 1999 46 POPM 14

47 481 29:42 4:15 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 47 UM 33 UNED

48 504 29:45 4:15 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 48 UM 34 Universidad de Alcala 4

49 511 29:52 4:16 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 49 UM 35 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

50 501 29:53 4:17 CALLE SABARIEGOS, PEDRO 2002 50 UM 36 Universidad de Alcala 5

51 513 30:21 4:20 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 51 UM 37 UNED

52 641 30:36 4:23 RUIZ SOTO, ENRIQUE 1991 52 POPM 15

53 573 30:36 4:23 LOPEZ MONTOYA, SERGIO 1983 53 POPM 16

54 617 30:37 4:23 PEREZ RAMIREZ, CARLOS 1978 54 POPM 17

55 643 30:37 4:23 SAEZ MINGUEZ, DANIEL 1999 55 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala 6

56 575 30:40 4:23 LOPEZ RUIZ, JAVIER 1992 56 POPM 18

57 536 30:44 4:24 FERNANDEZ RANERA, ALBERTO 1960 57 POPM 19

58 503 30:59 4:26 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 58 UM 39 UNED

59 667 31:05 4:27 SASTRE MUELAS, ADRIAN 2002 59 UM 40 Universidad de Alcala 7

60 637 31:06 4:27 ROYO MARCO, RAFAEL 1969 60 POPM 20
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Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

61 693 31:08 4:27 GONZALEZ RABADAN, JUAN ANTONIO 1972 61 POPM 21 INDEPENDIENTE

62 514 31:14 4:28 CUÑO JUARA, JUAN CARLOS 1971 62 POPM 22

63 682 31:24 4:30 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 63 UM 41 Universidad Nebrija

64 550 31:33 4:31 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, ADRIAN 2005 64 UM 42 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

65 625 31:53 4:34 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 65 UM 43 Universidad de Alcala 8

66 599 31:57 4:34 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 66 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

67 485 32:00 4:35 BAEZA FLOREZ, FERNANDO 1964 67 POPM 23

68 531 32:02 4:35 ESTEBAN GARCIA, ALBERTO 1985 68 POPM 24

69 568 32:05 4:35 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 69 UM 45 UNED

70 529 32:07 4:36 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 70 UM 46 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

71 539 32:08 4:36 FONTEBOA SANCHEZ, LUIS 1982 71 POPM 25

72 488 32:10 4:36 BERNARD ANDERSON, WHITMAN 1998 72 POPM 26

73 577 32:22 4:38 LUCAS NIETO, GERMAN 1980 73 POPM 27

74 505 32:24 4:38 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 74 UM 47 Universidad Europea

75 557 32:39 4:40 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS 1955 75 POPM 28

76 572 32:40 4:40 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 76 UM 48 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

77 630 32:45 4:41 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 77 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

78 524 32:52 4:42 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 78 UM 50 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

79 611 32:58 4:43 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 79 UM 51 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

80 640 33:01 4:43 RUIZ GRANADO, DAVID MANUEL 1975 80 POPM 29

81 493 33:04 4:44 BRAVO JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 1996 81 UM 52 Universidad de Alcala 9

82 533 33:06 4:44 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 82 UM 53 Universidad Europea

83 679 33:12 4:45 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 83 UM 54 Universidad CEU San Pablo

84 470 33:23 4:47 ALCAZAR FERNANDEZ, AITOR 1995 84 UM 55 Universidad de Alcala 10

85 584 33:29 4:47 MARTIN LEONARDO, JUAN ANTONIO 1963 85 POPM 30

86 657 33:30 4:48 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 86 POPM 31

87 495 33:34 4:48 BROSSARD BROSSARD, PAUL 1998 87 UM 56 Universidad Europea

88 551 33:34 4:48 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 88 UM 57 Universidad Europea

89 638 33:51 4:51 ROYO MUÑOZ, AMANUEL 2004 89 POPM 32

90 578 33:55 4:51 LUCAS NIETO, JAVIER 1980 90 POPM 33

91 477 34:01 4:52 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 91 UM 58 Universidad Nebrija

92 629 34:20 4:55 REDONDO GONZALEZ, DAVID 1975 92 UM 59 Universidad de Alcala 11

93 500 34:30 4:56 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 93 UM 60 UNED

94 583 34:42 4:58 MARTIN HIDALGO, ALVARO 2004 94 UM 61 Universidad de Alcala 12

95 621 34:48 4:59 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 95 UM 62 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

96 658 34:57 5:00 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 96 POPM 34

97 522 35:01 5:01 DEL CERRO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 1998 97 UM 63 Universidad de Alcala 13

98 526 35:32 5:05 DIEGUEZ TAPIAS, DAVID 1973 98 POPM 35

99 634 35:33 5:05 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 99 POPM 36

100 633 35:36 5:06 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 100 UM 64 UNED

101 677 35:38 5:06 VALADÈS CERRATO, DAVID 1973 101 UM 65 Universidad de Alcala 14

102 544 35:48 5:07 GARCIA GARRIDO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1975 102 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala 15

103 642 35:49 5:07 RUS IZQUIERDO, ALFONSO 1998 103 POPM 37

104 656 35:52 5:08 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 104 UM 67 UNED

105 646 35:56 5:08 SALINAS ALVAREZ, OSCAR 2005 105 UM 68 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

106 561 35:59 5:09 GUADAÑO DOMINGUEZ, RAUL 2004 106 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

107 623 36:09 5:10 PORTILLA FIGUERAS, JOSE ANTONIO 1976 107 UM 70 Universidad de Alcala 16

108 491 36:11 5:11 BORREGO ESCUDERO, RUBEN 1996 108 POPM 38

109 496 36:14 5:11 BURDALO MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 1972 109 POPM 39

110 541 36:28 5:13 FRANCO LOZANO, ALBERTO 1998 110 POPM 40

111 554 36:45 5:15 GONZALEZ GASCUEÑA, ENRIQUE 1996 111 POPM 41

112 559 36:51 5:16 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 112 UM 71 Universidad Nebrija

113 618 37:03 5:18 PINILLA CARRASCO, JUAN LUIS 1969 113 POPM 42

114 484 37:07 5:19 BADALLO MARTIN, PABLO 1962 114 POPM 43

115 507 37:23 5:21 CARRO GOMEZ, JUAN JOSE 1967 115 POPM 44

116 515 37:26 5:21 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 116 UM 72 Universidad Europea

117 569 37:53 5:25 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 117 POPM 45

118 666 37:55 5:25 SASTRE MONTERO, JOSE DAVID 1973 118 POPM 46

119 592 38:10 5:28 MEHMED OSMAM, OSMAN 1999 119 UM 73 Universidad de Alcala 17

120 614 38:28 5:30 PEREA LOPEZ, GONZAGA 1996 120 UM 74 Universidad de Alcala 18
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121 482 39:29 5:39 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 121 UM 75 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

122 649 39:42 5:41 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 122 UM 76 UNED

123 651 40:04 5:44 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 123 UM 77 UNED

124 545 40:11 5:45 GARCIA GOMEZ, JUAN JOSE 2002 124 UM 78 Universidad de Alcala 19

125 510 40:43 5:49 CEMBELLIN MACHO, CARLOS 1965 125 POPM 47

126 627 41:07 5:53 RAMOS GONZALEZ, JORGE 1982 126 POPM 48

127 661 41:43 5:58 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 127 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija

128 664 41:44 5:58 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 128 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1200 puntos
1 590 22:51 3:16 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 600

2 565 24:12 3:28 HERNANDEZ BENITO, EDUARDO 2005 6 UM 6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 340

3 619 26:55 3:51 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 22 UM 22 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 260

2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1190 puntos
1 571 22:54 3:17 LOMA DE LA VEGA, JUAN 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 500

2 603 22:57 3:17 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 3 UM 3 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 400

3 616 25:46 3:41 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 16 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 290

4 537 27:02 3:52 FERNANDEZ SERVANT, IVAN 2004 23 UM 23 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 255

5 599 31:57 4:34 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 44 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 150

6 630 32:45 4:41 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 49 UM 49 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 125

7 561 35:59 5:09 GUADAÑO DOMINGUEZ, RAUL 2004 69 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 25

3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 975 puntos
1 469 23:57 3:26 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 345

2 523 24:49 3:33 DEL POZO JULIAN, DAVID 2003 10 UM 10 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 320

3 479 25:01 3:35 APARICIO PROPIOS, OSCAR 2000 12 UM 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 310

4 558 26:25 3:47 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 20 UM 20 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 270

5 490 29:02 4:09 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 31 UM 31 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 215

6 626 29:30 4:13 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 32 UM 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 210

7 524 32:52 4:42 DEL ROSAL CRESPO, MARIO 1975 50 UM 50 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 120

8 646 35:56 5:08 SALINAS ALVAREZ, OSCAR 2005 68 UM 68 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 30

9 482 39:29 5:39 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 75 UM 75 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

4 Universidad Europea 950 puntos
1 607 24:19 3:29 PAILLET JORNET, YOANN 1999 7 UM 7 Universidad Europea 335

2 644 24:58 3:34 SALAH OSMAN, BELAL 1993 11 UM 11 Universidad Europea 315

3 560 25:27 3:39 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 14 UM 14 Universidad Europea 300

4 505 32:24 4:38 CARBONERO ARMENTAL, RAFAEL 1983 47 UM 47 Universidad Europea 135

5 533 33:06 4:44 FERNANDEZ DEL OJO, IGOR 1996 53 UM 53 Universidad Europea 105

6 495 33:34 4:48 BROSSARD BROSSARD, PAUL 1998 56 UM 56 Universidad Europea 90

7 551 33:34 4:48 GONZALEZ CASTRO, ANDRES 2003 57 UM 57 Universidad Europea 85

8 515 37:26 5:21 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 72 UM 72 Universidad Europea 10

5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 910 puntos
1 508 24:19 3:29 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 8 UM 8 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 330

2 480 25:38 3:40 ARENAS FERNANDEZ, PLACIDO 1994 15 UM 15 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 295

3 604 26:00 3:43 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 17 UM 17 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 285

4 499 27:11 3:53 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 25 UM 25 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 245

5 659 27:28 3:56 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 240

6 621 34:48 4:59 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 62 UM 62 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 60

6 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 905 puntos
1 487 23:34 3:22 BERNAL GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER 1997 4 UM 4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 350

2 509 26:11 3:45 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 18 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 280

3 595 26:16 3:46 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

4 572 32:40 4:40 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 48 UM 48 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 130

5 611 32:58 4:43 PEDRAZA MIJAN, JORGE 1994 51 UM 51 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 115

7 UNED 780 puntos
1 518 24:36 3:31 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 9 UM 9 UNED 325

2 555 27:06 3:53 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 24 UM 24 UNED 250

3 481 29:42 4:15 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 33 UM 33 UNED 205

4 513 30:21 4:20 COBOS BENAVENTE, PEDRO CARLOS 1977 37 UM 37 UNED 185
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

5 503 30:59 4:26 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 39 UM 39 UNED 175

6 568 32:05 4:35 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 45 UM 45 UNED 145

7 500 34:30 4:56 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 60 UM 60 UNED 70

8 633 35:36 5:06 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 64 UM 64 UNED 50

9 656 35:52 5:08 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 67 UM 67 UNED 35

10 649 39:42 5:41 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 76 UM 76 UNED 2

11 651 40:04 5:44 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 77 UM 77 UNED 2

8 Universidad de Alcala 765 puntos
1 676 25:07 3:36 URIBE VIVAS, MIGUEL 2002 13 UM 13 Universidad de Alcala 1 305

2 635 27:54 4:00 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 27 UM 27 Universidad de Alcala 2 235

3 498 28:15 4:03 CABRERA SILVA, MANUEL 1965 29 UM 29 Universidad de Alcala 3 225

4 504 29:45 4:15 CAMINO FERNANDEZ, JOSE 2003 34 UM 34 Universidad de Alcala 4 200

5 501 29:53 4:17 CALLE SABARIEGOS, PEDRO 2002 36 UM 36 Universidad de Alcala 5 190

6 643 30:37 4:23 SAEZ MINGUEZ, DANIEL 1999 38 UM 38 Universidad de Alcala 6 180

7 667 31:05 4:27 SASTRE MUELAS, ADRIAN 2002 40 UM 40 Universidad de Alcala 7 170

8 625 31:53 4:34 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 43 UM 43 Universidad de Alcala 8 155

9 493 33:04 4:44 BRAVO JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 1996 52 UM 52 Universidad de Alcala 9 110

10 470 33:23 4:47 ALCAZAR FERNANDEZ, AITOR 1995 55 UM 55 Universidad de Alcala 10 95

11 629 34:20 4:55 REDONDO GONZALEZ, DAVID 1975 59 UM 59 Universidad de Alcala 11 75

12 583 34:42 4:58 MARTIN HIDALGO, ALVARO 2004 61 UM 61 Universidad de Alcala 12 65

13 522 35:01 5:01 DEL CERRO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 1998 63 UM 63 Universidad de Alcala 13 55

14 677 35:38 5:06 VALADÈS CERRATO, DAVID 1973 65 UM 65 Universidad de Alcala 14 45

15 544 35:48 5:07 GARCIA GARRIDO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1975 66 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala 15 40

16 623 36:09 5:10 PORTILLA FIGUERAS, JOSE ANTONIO 1976 70 UM 70 Universidad de Alcala 16 20

17 592 38:10 5:28 MEHMED OSMAM, OSMAN 1999 73 UM 73 Universidad de Alcala 17 5

18 614 38:28 5:30 PEREA LOPEZ, GONZAGA 1996 74 UM 74 Universidad de Alcala 18 2

19 545 40:11 5:45 GARCIA GOMEZ, JUAN JOSE 2002 78 UM 78 Universidad de Alcala 19 2

9 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 600 puntos
1 483 26:42 3:49 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 21 UM 21 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 265

2 511 29:52 4:16 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 35 UM 35 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 195

3 529 32:07 4:36 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 46 UM 46 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 140

10 Universidad Nebrija 465 puntos
1 517 28:26 4:04 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 30 UM 30 Universidad Nebrija 220

2 682 31:24 4:30 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 41 UM 41 Universidad Nebrija 165

3 477 34:01 4:52 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 58 UM 58 Universidad Nebrija 80

4 559 36:51 5:16 GREIF FELMAN, DANIEL 2002 71 UM 71 Universidad Nebrija 15

5 661 41:43 5:58 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 79 UM 79 Universidad Nebrija 2

6 664 41:44 5:58 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 80 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija 2
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1445 975 2420
2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 995 910 1905
3 Universidad Europea 905 950 1855
4 Universidad de Alcala 870 765 1635
5 UNED 745 780 1525

Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 855 0
Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1200 0
Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1190 0
Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 905 0
Universidad Pontificia Comillas 600 0
Universidad Nebrija 465 0
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